

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 15630 of 2024

Petitioner :- Mohammad Ali Jauhar

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Aditya Prasad Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.

Hon'ble Dr. Gautam Chowdhary,J.

On the prayer made on behalf of Sri Vinay Saran, learned Senior counsel for the informant, put up as fresh on 19.9.2024.

Order Date :- 18.9.2024

RA