

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 15630 of 2024

Petitioner :- Mohammad Ali Jauhar

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Aditya Prasad Mishra, Anand Pati Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra, J.

Hon'ble Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.

1. Supplementary affidavit filed today in the connected matter is taken on record.

2. As prayed, put up tomorrow, i.e., 20.9.2024.

Order Date :- 19.9.2024

LN Tripathi