

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 15630 of 2024

Petitioner :- Mohammad Ali Jauhar

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Aditya Prasad Mishra, Anand Pati Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Nitin Chopra

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra, J.

Hon'ble Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.

Counter affidavit filed by Sri Nitin Chopra, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the informant is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner requires two weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit in the matter.

List in the first week of January, 2025.

Interim protection, granted earlier, to continue till then.

Order Date :- 25.11.2024

RA