

Court No. - 29

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 15630 of 2024

Petitioner :- Mohammad Ali Jauhar

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Aditya Prasad Mishra, Anand Pati Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Nitin Chopra

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra, J.

Hon'ble Donadi Ramesh, J.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed a week time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List again in the additional cause list on 27.01.2025.

Interim order, granted earlier, is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 16.1.2025

A Gautam