



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 15630 of 2024

Mohammad Ali Jauhar

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Aditya Prasad Mishra, Anand Pati
Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Nitin Chopra

Court No. - 49

HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.

HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.

List in the next cause list.

Interim order to continue till the next date of listing.

(Tarun Saxena,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)

February 11, 2026

Vandit